THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

The Sabine County Commissioner's Court met in an emergency called meeting on February 24, 1993 at 10:30 A.M., with all members of the Court being present, and after due consideration, made the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Sabine County Commissioners Court that John L. Hyden, County Judge of Sabine County, Texas, be authorized and empowered to act in behalf of this Court and this County as its Agent in all matters relative to contracting with the United States Corps of Engineers for law enforcement on Sam Rayburn Reservoir after approval of such contracts by the Court and same is reflected in the Minutes of the Court.

SIGNED AND ENTERED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1993.

Commissioner Prect 1

Commissioner, Precinct 2

Commissioner Precinct 3

Commissioner Precinct 4

County Judge Sabine County

ATTEST:

Nadine Gary County Clerk

Sabine, County

Gance Me.

Vot

on (28)

THE STATE OF TEXAS

I HEREAY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE FILED AND DULY RECORDED IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT MINUTES OF SABIRE COUNTY, TEXAS.

NADINE CARY, COUNT

Vol W Pa 1039